SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 12210/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-09-2022 in CRM(DB) No. 3188/2022 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

MOSTAFA MONDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(IA No.196172/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 21661/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 01-05-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhijit Kumar Chattopadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Swati, Adv.

Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR