w.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.1701 COURT NO.9 SECTION II-B

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 196172/2022,21661/2023,141382/2023, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 12210/2022

**MOSTAFA MONDAL** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 141382/2023 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD IA No. 196172/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No. 21661/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 03-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sagar Roy, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Lamba, Adv.

Mr. Venkatesh Rajpur, Adv.

Ms. Avni Singh, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sahil, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dheeraj Singh, Adv.

Ms. Swati, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Vats, Adv.

Mr. Hari Singh, Adv.

Ms Shailja Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR

Mr. Sheo Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

Ms. Urmila Kar Purkayastha, Adv.

Ms. Srija Choudhury, Adv.

## www.ecourtsindia.com

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, learned counsel is directed to supply a copy of the application for discharge of erstwhile AOR to Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, learned AOR and obtain his no objection certificate.

List the IA No. 141382/2023 on 01.12.2023.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)