SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 12210/2022

MOSTAFA MONDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 141382/2023 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD; IA No. 196172/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No. 21661/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS / FACTS /ANNEXURES)

Date: 01-12-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sagar Roy, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Lamba, Adv.

Mr. Sitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Onkar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nityananda Mahato, Adv.

Mr. Mrinal Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Swati, Adv.

Mr. Dheeraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amber Shahabaz Ansari, Adv.

Ms. Sushma, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR

Mr. Sheo Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

Mr. Sandeep, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An application has been moved on behalf of the petitioner for discharge of the earlier counsel Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha.

An objection has been raised from the office of Shri Ojha that the no objection certificate has not been given as the fees has not been given. The new counsel who wants to put an appearance submits that all dues have been cleared. Let the said facts be brought on record by means of an affidavit.

List after two weeks.

(SNEHA) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (VEENA RANI NAGPAL) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**